FORM PT&-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-07-2004	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		• • •
To the Honorable Commission	102784216	1 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)
Leslie Warren COLLIER, IV et al.	Name: 1	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
/·	2.24 Internal Address:	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	s 🗆 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	401 North Lake Street
Assignment I Merger	Street Address:	401 North Lake Succi
□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name	
	City: Neena	ah State: Wisconsin Zip: 54956
Execution Date: 03 February 2004	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appresent the second second	lication, the execution date of the application	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/738,644		
	Additional numbers attached? Ves	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Melanie I. Rauch	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	Enclosed	
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Accor	to be charged to deposit account
		icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Suite 365	(Attach duph	icale copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Hoffman Estates</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6019</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	······
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	information is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document	11/01/1	
Melanie I. Rauch Name of Person Signing		June 28, 2004
Reg. No. 40,924 Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachment	
	documents to be recorded with required cover she	eet information to:
Боскет No.: КС-18,169.1 (КСС-2199-СIР)	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S Director of the US Patent and Tradema	
	P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2231	
with the United States Post	respondence (along with any paper referred to as bein al Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addresse US Patent and Trademark Office,P.O. Box 1	ed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
		1 .
6/28/04	Signature	lauch
07/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000063 10738644		
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	/	
\ /		P1009/clb-Revi
/		

REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0244

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

Additional names of conveying parties:

Susan Elaine SHAWVER

Bryon Paul DAY

Raymond Jeffrey MAY

James Russell FITTS, Jr.

Michael Tod MORMAN

Monica VARRIALE

Matthew Boyd LAKE

David Michael MATELA

Gregory Todd SUDDUTH

Randall James PALMER

Charles John MORELL

Prasad Shrikrishna POTNIS

Rasha Wafik Zaki FARAG

Cristian M. NECULESCU

Peiguang ZHOU

Docket No.: KCC-18,169.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the following inventors

- 1.Name:Leslie Warren COLLIER, IVResidence:Roswell, GeorgiaPost Office Address:2010 Pearwood PathRoswell, Georgia 30076United States of America
- 2. Name: Susan Elaine SHAWVER Residence: Roswell, Georgia Post Office Address: 2010 Pearwood Path Roswell, Georgia 30076 Citizenship: United States of America
- Name: Bryon Paul DAY
 Residence: Canton, Georgia
 Post Office Address: 520 Misty Creek
 Canton, Georgia 30114
 Citizenship: United States of America
- 4. Name: Raymond Jeffrey MAY Residence: Norcross, Georgia Post Office Address: 3756 Meadow Creek Drive Norcross, Georgia 30092 Citizenship: United States of America
- 5. Name: James Russell FITTS, Jr.
 Residence: Gainesville, Georgia
 Post Office Address: 8070 Bailey Mill Road
 Gainesville, Georgia 30506
 Citizenship: United States of America
- Name: Michael Tod MORMAN
 Residence: Alpharetta, Georgia
 Post Office Address: 555 Kings Peak
 Alpharetta, Georgia 30022
 Citizenship: United States of America

KCC-2199-CIP

P140\paf

1

- Name: Monica VARRIALE
 Residence: Woodstock, Georgia
 Post Office Address: 407 Rankin Court
 Woodstock, Georgia 30188
 Citizenship: United States of America
- 8. Name: Matthew Boyd LAKE Residence: Cumming, Georgia
 Post Office Address: 6640 Fox Creek Drive Cumming, Georgia 30040
 Citizenship: United States of America
- 9.Name:David Michael MATELAResidence:Alpharetta, GeorgiaPost Office Address:1280 Mayfield Manor DriveAlpharetta, Georgia 30004United States of America
- 10.Name:Gregory Todd SUDDUTHResidence:Cumming, GerogiaPost Office Address:6325 Hampton Creek DriveCitizenship:United States of America
- 11.Name:Randall James PALMERResidence:Acworth, GeorgiaPost Office Address:1878 Hedge Brooke WayAcworth, Georgia 30101Citizenship:United States of America
- 12. Name: Charles John MORELL Residence: Roswell, Georgia Post Office Address: 10480 Turner Road Roswell, Georgia 30076 Citizenship: United States of America
- Name: Prasad Shrikrishna POTNIS Residence: Duluth, Georgia 30097
 Post Office Address: 120 Winford Close Duluth, Georgia 30097
 Citizenship: India

KCC-2199-CIP

2

P140\paf

14. Name: Rasha Wafik Zaki GUIRGUIS Residence: Alpharetta, Georgia Post Office Address: 1390 Kilmington Court Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 United States of America Citizenship: 15. Name: Cristian M. NECULESCU Neenah, Wisconsin Residence: Post Office Address: 713 Kensington Road Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 United States of America Citizenship: 16. Name: Peiguang ZHOU **Residence:** Appleton, Wisconsin Post Office Address: N362 Tamarack Drive Appleton, Wisconsin 54915 United States of America Citizenship:

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

STRETCHABLE FILM LAMINATES AND METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING STRETCHABLE FILM LAMINATES

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by ASSIGNORS on even date herewith, and naming as inventors Leslie Warren COLLIER, IV, Susan Elaine SHAWVER, Bryon Paul DAY, Raymond Jeffrey MAY, James Russell FITTS, Jr., Michael Tod MORMAN, Monica VARRIALE, Matthew Boyd LAKE, David Michael MATELA, Gregory Todd SUDDUTH, Randall James PALMER, Charles John MORELL, Prasad Shrikrishna POTNIS, Rasha Wafik Zaki GUIRGUIS, Cristian M. NECULESCU and Peiguang ZHOU; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

3

KCC-2199-CIP

P140\paf

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0248 NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNORS regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

an 200

Date

<u>L6, 200</u>4

KCC-2199-CIP

Leslie Warren COLLIER, IV

Awian Plaine Shawer.

Susan Elaine SHAWVER

Bryon Paul DAY

avmond Leffrey M

mes Russell FITTS. Jr.

4

P140\paf

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT

13/21-09 Date

<u>13, Jan '04</u> Date

20, JAN 04 Date

16-fan=04 Date

<u>23 - Jan 04</u> Date

<u>14-Jaw -04</u> Date

13 Jan '04 Date

<u>13 Jan, 04</u> Date

14 Tan 04 Date

JAN 28, 2004 Date

KCC-2199-CIP

Michael Tod MORMAN

Matthew Boyd LAKE

Breyn Till Sul-Gregory Todd SUDDUTH

Randall James PALMER

Chiles John Morell

Prasad Shrikrishna Potnis Prasad Shrikrishna POTNIS

<u>Iuha Wafiktali Far</u> Rasha Wafik Zaki GUIRGUIS FARAG

Listion Merlen

Cristian M. NECULESCU

5

P140\paf

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

nan 3 2004 Date

Ho 7

Peiguang ZHOU

KCC-2199-CIP

6

•

P140\paf

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0251

RECORDED: 07/02/2004